SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33042/2017 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-07-2017 in SA No. 581/2015 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

UTTARAKHAND RAJASVA SANGREH AMIN SANGH DEHRADUN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.129090/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 08-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.
Mr. Satish Hooda,Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER