ITEM NO.72

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33042/2017

UTTARAKHAND RAJASVA SANGREH AMIN SANGH DEHRADUN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.129090/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 25-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel accepts notice for both the respondents. He seeks and is given two weeks time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve the copy of the pleadings to the said respondents within a period of one week after filing of the vakalatnama.

List again on 16.3.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

MG