## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33042/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-07-2017 in SA No. 581/2015 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

UTTARAKHAND RAJASVA SANGREH AMIN SANGH DEHRADUN Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.129090/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 20-07-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv. Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv. Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned to 21.09.2021.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER